Player

Colin Brennan
Doug Clapp
Frank Vana, Jr.
Brian Higgins
Jack Whelan
Herbie Aikens
Andy Drohen
Mike Dunham
Mike Calef
Mark Souliotis
Josh Salah

Chris Congdon
Mark Purrington
Ricky Stimets
Matt Bianchini
Ben Spitz

Ryan Riley
Antonio Grillo
John Hadges
Phil Smith

Sean Fitzpatrick
Jamison Randall
Richy Werenski
Andrew DiRamio
Ben Balter
Greg Fisk

Dan McQueen
DJ Hynes

Dan Falcucci
Bill Drohen
Garrett Colgan
Andy Congdon
Jim Patterson
Josh Biren

Nick McLaughlin
Ron Laverdiere
Tyler Kett

JC Guthrie
Peter French
Curtis Collopy
Michael Willock
Greg Chalas
Mark Donnellan
Alex Jeffers
Andy Falcone

Home Club

Indian Ridge CC
Old Sandwich GC
Marlborough CC
Franklin CC
Myopia Hunt Club
Pinehills GC
Crestview CC
Concord CC
Brockton CC
Haverhill CC

Bass Rocks GC
Foxborough CC
Allendale CC
Oyster Harbors Club
Mount Pleasant CC
Harmon GC
Norton CC

Farm Neck GC
Thorny Lea GC
Vesper CC

George Wright GC
Chemawa CC

The Orchards GC
North Hill GC
Weston GC
Longmeadow CC
Bellevue GC
Dedham C&PC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Brookmeadow CC
Olde Barnstable GC
Wyantenuck CC
Worthington GC
Pine Brook CC

Far Corner GC
Hickory Ridge CC
Cranberry Valley

Wedgewood Pines CC

New England CC
Hyannis GC
Plymouth CC
Thorny Lea GC
Winchester CC
Woodland GC
Marshfield CC

Richard D. Haskell Player of the Year
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Total Points
689
542
538
483
441
423
370
357
356
275
251
245
240
230
219
200
197
190
187
186
138
125
125
110
110
110
100
100
98
88
78
75
75
75
75
75
75
72
71
70
70
68
68
65
65



Brendan Hester
Chad Stumpo
Devin Bibeau
Doug Parigian
Kevin Quinn
Chelso Barrett
Chris Podkowka
Hayden Jarck
Jared Pane
Matt Michel
Alex Stimpson
Andrew Dame
Bret Siekierski
Dan White
James Kroeger
John Hogan
John Kelly

John Learson
Michael McCarthy
Mike Pochily
Ryan Harris
Steven Burak
Kevin McCarthy
Paul Buttafuoco
Scott Congdon
David Falcucci
Mark Chylinski
Phil Miceli
Richard Powers
Chad Crocker
Noah Walker
Paul Gallo

Tim Norton

Ed Boylan

Joe Cooper
Andy Rogers
Cato Anderson
Dylan Evans
Jason Steele
John Curley
Mike Mertes
Ryan Pelletier
Sean Gaudette
lan Thimble
Anthony Vecchiarelli
Brian Secia

Pleasant Valley CC
Blue Hill CC
Highfields G&CC
Long Meadow GC
Charles River CC
Winchendon School GC
Dunroamin CC
Berkshire Hills CC
Hyannis GC

Bass Rocks GC
Woods Hole GC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Heritage CC
Vesper CC

CC of New Bedford
Ferncroft CC

Twin Hills CC
Sandy Burr CC
Framingham CC
Federal Street
Concord CC
Thorny Lea GC
Tedesco CC
Elmcrest CC
Foxborough CC
Cyprian Keyes GC
Berkshire Hills CC
Sagamore Spring GC
Gardner Municipal GC
Olde Barnstable GC
Harmon GC

Oak Hill CC
Cummagquid GC
Presidents GC
Weston GC
Orchards GC
Concord CC
Granite Links GC
Ferncroft CC
Hyannis GC
Wyckoff CC
Acushnet River
Orchards GC
George Wright GC
Oak Ridge GC
Miacomet GC

Richard D. Haskell Player of the Year
2012 Final Point Standings

65
65
65
65
65
60
55
55
55
52
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
47
45
45
41
40
40
40
35
35
35
35
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
28
25
25



Guy Antonacci
Jeff Tremblay
Kevin Carey
Robert Linn
Trevor Wellen
John Gilmartin
Matthew Leger
Sam Russell
Adam Rubin
Aengus McAllister
Brad Stewart
Kevin St. Laurent
Kyle Pelletier
Mark Metcalf
Mark O'Sullivan
Matt Ortega
Nick Maccario
Paul Briggs
Steve Faberman
Joe Fitzsimmons
Jack Kearney
Scott Dabney
Shawn Scott
Joshua Farmer
Taylor Fontaine
Alex Daley

Bob Avellino
Bryan Levardi
Daniel Najarian
David Holmes
Dick King

Doug Hutcheson
Ernie Lupi

Harry Kirkpatrick
Jeff Corbett
Jordan Burke
Matt Sheran
Patrick Johnson
Paul Murphy
Robert Younker
Ron Harwood
Stephen Kuhn
Stephen Quartarone

Elmcrest CC
Orchards GC
Dennis Pines GC
Orchards GC
Miacomet GC
Indian Ridge CC
Oak Hill CC
Wachusett CC
Wayland CC
CityGolf Boston
Franklin CC
Dunroamin CC

CC of New Bedford
Foxborough CC
Stow Acres CC
Berkshire Hills CC
Bradford CC
Wahconah CC
Pine Brook CC
Marshfield CC
Elmcrest CC
Dedham C&PC
Long Meadow GC
Dudley Hill GC
Cohasse CC
Marlborough CC
Far Corner GC
Berkshire Hills CC
Marshfield CC
Blackstone GC
Hyannis GC
Westover GC
Bradford CC
Sterling National CC
Sagamore Spring GC
Needham GC
Hyannis GC
Marshfield CC
Charles River CC
George Wright GC
Far Corner GC
Plymouth CC
Sterling National CC
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25
25
25
25
25
22
22
22
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
17
15
15
13
13
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



